ENVIRONMENT & LEISURE DEPARTMENT

SUSTAINABLE SERVICES - Fees And Charges 2013-14

Business Unit	INCOME STREAM	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Capped (a) or	2012/ ⁻ Fee £		Westminster	Lambeth	Croydon	Wandsworth	Bromley	Greenwich	Lewisham	Hackney	Bexley	Average	% difference Southwark compared to Inner London average	Comments
HOUSEHOLD REFUSE	RECHARGEABLE HOUSEHOLD WASTE SERVICES																
	CONTAINER HIRE CHARGES PER WEEK																
	Paladin	D	fully flexible (b)	2.65	137.80	124.26	119.67		127.50				130.00		127.85	7.2%	Paladins being phased out - mainly 1100 ltr eurobins used across the borough
	1100 ltr. Eurobin	D		2.65	137.80	165.60	119.67	138.40	186.00	146.18	131.00		130.00		144.33	-4.7%	These were bins used mainly
	Chamberlins	D		2.65	137.80	124.26		111.70	127.50	154.07	131.00		130.00		130.90	5.0%	
	660 ltr. Eurobin	D		2.48	128.96	113.56	107.06	126.10	127.50	134.37			120.12		122.52	5.0%	
	330 ltr. Eurobin			0.98	50.96	5									50.96	0.0%	
	360 ltr. Eurobin			0.98	50.96	55.10	49.66	55.40	127.50				78.00		69.44	-36.3%	р
	240 ltr. Eurobin	D		0.00	0.00	40.67	33.13	50.20	127.50				78.00		54.92	na	Southwark does not hire out 240 ltr bins, developers would have to buy them outright if they require these bins.
	WASTE COLLECTIONS																
	Paladins/Chamberlins/ 1100 ltr. Eurobins	D	fully flexible (b)	7.19	373.92	448.24	459.68		242.00	821.08	410.80		642.72		485.49	-29.8%	Figures skewed by Bromley who have a rather high charg compared to the others. This charge mainly applies to
	660 ltr. Eurobin	D		3.66	190.29	404.56	361.40		242.00	513.98	244.40		540.80		356.78	-87.5%	
	300/360 ltr. Eurobin	D						_									Soutwark Schools
	240 ltr. Eurobin	D															

ENVIRONMENT & LEISURE DEPARTMENT

SUSTAINABLE SERVICES - Fees And Charges 2013-14

Business Unit	INCOME STREAM	Income Type - Mandatory (M) or Discretionary (D)	Nature - Capped (a) or fully flexible (b)	2012/ Fee £	•	Westminster	Lambeth	Croydon	Wandsworth	Bromley	Greenwich	Lewisham	Hackney	Bexley	Average	% difference Southwark compared to Inner London average	Comments
PEST CONTROL	Treatment																
PEST CONTROL	Rats - Domestic	D			76.26			54.17	94.43	61.67	Free	Free	147.87	100.00	66.80	10.4%	shows as more expensive than average mainly because several boroughs offer a free service
	Mice -Domestic	D			76.26			79.74	70.83	61.67	18.58	70.83	110.90	100.00	73.60	3.5%	Comparable to Average of Inner London Boroughs
	Wasps - Domestic	D			51.07			55.72	41.67	42.50	42.54	41.67	61.01	52.50	48.58	4.9%	
	Fleas- Domestic	D			102.60			138.20	133.33	81.67	54.71	141.67	199.63	105.00	119.60		Southwark's rates are lower because of different pricing
	Cockroaches - Domestic	D			102.60			130.03	155.00	81.67	46.29	95.83	299.45	157.50	133.54	-30.2%	structures in operation. Most boroughs attempt to recover
	Pharoah Ants-Domestic	D			102.60			130.03	455.00	81.67	46.29	191.65	598.90	175.00	222.64	-117.0%	the full cost of their service provision on a case by case
	Garden Ants	D			102.60			107.28	133.33	81.67	-	63.88	199.63	60.83	107.03	-4.3%	basis as against having a structured system in place as
	Tropical Ants				102.60			130.03	455.00	81.67	46.29	191.65	598.90	175.00	222.64	-117.0%	operates in Southwark under the primary contract with the HRA. The pricing structure, aside recovering costs, also ensures that there is sufficient take up by leaseholders who could potentially infest their blocks and cause the council to implement block treatments which would cost more than the benefit derived from increased fees.
	Woodlice / Garden Bettles	D	fully flexible (b)		102.60			107.28	-	81.67	0.00	141.67	-	60.83	98.81	3.7%	
	Woodlice / Garden Bettles - Con	D	(-/		0.00			-	-	49.00	-	-	-	-	49.00	NA	
	Bedbugs - Domestic	D			113.81			206.73	316.67	81.67	121.90	158.33	443.67	140.00	197.85	-73.8%	
	Squirrel - Domestic	D			76.26			79.74	-	91.67	-	-	332.75	152.50	91.61	-20.1%	
	Discounted Rates @ 50%																
	Rats - Domestic	D			38.13												
	Mice -Domestic	D			38.13												•
	Wasps - Domestic	D			25.53												
	Fleas- Domestic	D			51.30							1					
	Cockroaches - Domestic	D			51.30]
	Pharoah Ants-Domestic	D			51.30												Discounted rates are not ve
	Garden Ants	D			51.30												common.
	Tropical Ants	D			51.30												
	Woodlice / Garden Bettles	D			51.30												
	Woodlice / Garden Bettles -	D			0.00								,				
	Bedbugs - Domestic	D]		56.90												
	Squirrel - Domestic	D			38.13												